
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 04/30/2020
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

NAD-I * North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 240 0 00 0 000 0 0 024 00

ATUC * Atlantic Union Conference 603 88 6 127,29123,530 382 18421,615 46 8,880428114 433 228 9,391127,240 240

SCIC * Canada, SDA Church in 394 81 41 72,9886,596 152 12813,757 36 6,41235280 284 118 3,59473,006 50

COUC * Columbia Union Conference 744 104 6 147,97432,840 512 24534,652 86 20,011785183 743 44 19,907147,556 620

LKUC * Lake Union Conference 501 60 17 88,8601,649 136 1431,761 57 98576573 786 10 1,09788,898 10

MAUC * Mid-America Union Conference 461 63 10 64,95520,328 154 16418,615 69 11,86934373 353 78 11,47765,046 130

NPUC * North Pacific Union Conference 447 63 17 102,6720 201 2560 38 045948 407 132 0102,814 00

PAUC * Pacific Union Conference 720 94 70 222,31138,644 642 44334,699 115 15,721936247 979 601 16,658222,694 00

NSUC * Southern Union Conference 1,153 219 42 307,07221,530 1,035 46422,004 232 11,3521,675391 1,475 51 11,137306,088 1470

SWUC * Southwestern Union Conference 588 104 24 123,94026,857 454 19228,862 66 20,696600138 550 126 15,838123,699 70

GUMM Guam-Micronesia Mission 22 13 2 5,9150 54 22,002 1 061 5 0 05,862 20

5,634 889 171,974 177,967 1,262,927 3,722 1,348 6,349 261 6,015 2,221 746 1,388 235 1,264,002 95,92689,099Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Country C
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United States 1 0 0 240 0 00 0 000 0 0 024 00

1 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 00Total: 0
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Code F
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M
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'
B
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m
s

BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,973569 3 3455 10 6951 5 0 453,982 00

GNYC Greater New York Conference 161 32 5 32,0058,282 86 439,328 11 3,75411464 131 44 3,47731,975 00

NYKC New York Conference 64 3 0 6,0341,331 27 171,128 1 820203 18 0 8636,020 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 184 26 0 60,4738,220 155 756,470 -8 1,85311722 132 1 2,17460,355 240

NNEC Northern New England Conference 57 6 0 5,2251,002 21 15875 2 540513 41 0 6025,208 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 126 20 1 19,5814,126 90 313,359 30 1,84412121 106 183 2,23019,700 00

603 88 23,530 21,615 127,240 382 114 428 24 433 184 46 228 6 127,291 8,8809,391Total: 0
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Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALBC Alberta Conference 68 17 16 12,2102,175 24 243,399 12 1,4646322 59 28 1,13912,240 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 82 16 12 11,0920 21 265,085 2 1,9227214 54 109 011,188 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 36 2 2 4,064694 10 5992 0 576162 21 -45 3094,019 00

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

27 3 0 1,692857 8 2927 1 66490 3 1 6251,682 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 132 27 11 34,6510 61 340 14 014638 112 21 034,598 00

QUBC Quebec Conference 41 13 0 8,7762,870 27 353,354 6 1,786454 35 4 1,5218,775 50

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 0 5030 1 20 1 010 0 0 0504 00

394 81 6,596 13,757 73,006 152 80 352 5 284 128 36 118 41 72,988 6,4123,594Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 138 34 0 31,9505,556 75 576,917 10 2,41812610 120 18 1,78831,883 610

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 5 0 17,2641,227 66 141,910 0 1,887237 14 1 1,37717,198 -10

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 71 13 0 16,4413,167 21 332,660 4 1,7251418 128 -1 1,76716,435 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 33 4 0 2,253911 2 7863 0 654134 8 -1 6562,248 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

92 12 0 17,4241,936 58 141,926 6 1,0315215 51 20 1,17217,388 20

OHIC Ohio Conference 94 6 1 12,4370 134 360 21 010034 48 -1 012,274 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 114 6 3 12,5383,978 40 293,766 35 2,3029921 94 8 2,49012,547 00

POTC Potomac Conference 144 24 2 37,66716,065 116 5516,610 10 9,99423184 280 0 10,65737,583 00

744 104 32,840 34,652 147,556 512 183 785 62 743 245 86 44 6 147,974 20,01119,907Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Country C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

F
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M
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be
rs

'
B
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m
s

Micronesia 7 1 0 1,8400 25 0460 0 000 0 0 01,815 00

Guam 7 2 0 1,4470 23 0665 1 011 2 0 01,425 00

Marshall Islands 3 4 0 9220 0 1391 0 050 1 0 0919 00

Northern Mariana Islands 1 4 0 3520 3 0145 0 000 2 0 0351 00

Palau 4 2 2 1,3540 3 1341 0 000 0 0 01,352 20

22 13 0 2,002 5,862 54 1 6 2 5 2 1 0 2 5,915 00Total: 0
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Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Code F
or
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M
em

be
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'
B
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m
s

ILNC Illinois Conference 104 13 2 13,9040 14 140 0 01387 118 0 013,879 00

INDC Indiana Conference 70 9 3 8,9361,649 16 291,761 37 9854726 50 -5 1,0978,961 00

LKRC Lake Region Conference 102 2 2 31,4020 17 150 -1 041526 418 4 031,382 00

MICC Michigan Conference 161 24 10 26,8540 78 630 16 013611 158 11 026,887 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 64 12 0 7,7640 11 220 5 0293 42 0 07,789 10

501 60 1,649 1,761 88,898 136 73 765 1 786 143 57 10 17 88,860 9851,097Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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m
s

CSTC Central States Conference 35 17 0 9,1811,099 2 111,652 0 461212 43 1 3069,198 130

DAKC Dakota Conference 44 3 0 3,9981,370 13 121,210 3 851253 21 7 9934,000 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 106 11 0 11,9502,528 50 383,970 11 2,555605 46 19 1,43911,949 00

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 93 5 2 11,6846,249 19 316,167 9 5,098908 74 1 5,04511,684 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 80 13 7 10,6522,799 28 242,379 10 1,6274426 53 -2 1,92010,646 00

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 103 13 1 17,4906,283 42 483,237 36 1,27710329 116 52 1,77417,569 00

461 62 20,328 18,615 65,046 154 73 343 13 353 164 69 78 10 64,955 11,86911,477Total: 0
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North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 28 6 2 3,8160 31 80 0 097 12 9 03,800 00

IDHC Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, Inc. 44 7 0 6,9510 19 220 8 0385 35 -2 06,952 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 5 3 4,0040 3 150 2 0170 13 7 04,024 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 133 17 5 36,8460 69 920 10 015315 126 97 036,939 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 114 12 1 27,1310 43 740 10 01187 82 25 027,155 00

WSHC Washington Conference 93 16 6 23,9240 36 450 8 012414 139 -4 023,944 00

447 63 0 0 102,814 201 48 459 0 407 256 38 132 17 102,672 00Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 78 15 5 20,7965,656 91 403,729 -1 2,17514620 119 -7 3,12620,695 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 133 15 10 34,2784,770 63 623,817 3 2,31113022 167 0 3,08734,305 00

HWIC Hawaii Conference 31 2 0 6,295623 33 10480 3 208112 15 -98 2536,179 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 50 7 7 10,6231,255 50 241,985 0 1,5018913 50 -7 1,03710,545 00

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

145 18 15 41,0079,472 152 1189,601 36 1,43718442 213 4 1,34941,015 00

SECC Southeastern California Conference 150 12 33 69,8366,594 142 1175,049 69 2,787238115 239 381 2,51570,180 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 128 23 0 39,47610,274 111 7210,038 5 5,30213833 176 328 5,29139,775 00

715 92 38,644 34,699 222,694 642 247 936 0 979 443 115 601 70 222,311 15,72116,658Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
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m
s

CRLC Carolina Conference 134 33 3 24,3974,709 69 445,049 16 4,71118426 139 19 4,78124,339 00

FLRC Florida Conference 211 65 8 65,1500 308 1090 77 044299 385 -17 064,863 00

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 176 37 15 42,4450 167 1080 15 037557 276 15 042,275 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 83 10 0 13,1414,633 23 195,286 91 1,1393312 36 0 1,02113,219 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 101 15 0 15,7041,443 49 441,673 8 1,23813220 109 0 92215,662 20

SALC South Atlantic Conference 148 27 5 50,8245,538 110 324,854 6 1,8157128 101 -2 1,77950,757 00

SSCC South Central Conference 148 9 0 37,4891,292 58 651,637 8 41710731 96 34 30237,368 1280

SSEC Southeastern Conference 152 23 11 57,9223,915 251 433,505 11 2,032331118 333 2 2,33257,605 170

1,153 219 21,530 22,004 306,088 1,035 391 1,675 147 1,475 464 232 51 42 307,072 11,35211,137Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2020
My Report 05/04/2020

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
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m
s

ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 92 15 3 13,4514,290 43 494,689 20 2,2585513 59 0 2,24113,471 00

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 77 4 0 8,5663,135 48 282,013 5 1,370235 29 36 1,7728,588 00

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 93 18 0 27,4023,761 64 214,815 0 1,4229920 84 3 1,18727,320 70

TXSC Texas Conference 255 63 21 62,47312,084 267 7913,599 39 12,05938987 350 85 8,70862,304 00

TXCC Texico Conference 71 4 0 12,0483,587 32 153,746 2 3,5873413 28 2 1,93012,016 00

588 104 26,857 28,862 123,699 454 138 600 7 550 192 66 126 24 123,940 20,69615,838Total: 0
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